(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

c. Impact on the financial result and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

The following tables give an indication of the estimated impact of the adoption of IFRS
16 on the Group’s financial result and cash flows for the year ended 31 December
2019, by adjusting the amounts reported under IFRS 16 in these consolidated financial
statements to compute estimates of the hypothetical amounts that would have been
recognised under IAS 17 if this superseded standard had continued to apply in 2019
instead of IFRS 16, and by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the
actual 2018 corresponding amounts which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported under

IFRS 16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts related
to operating
leases as if

under IAS 17
(note 1)

Hypothetical
amounts

for 2019 as
if under

IAS 17

Compared to
amounts

reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C) (D = A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for year ended
31 December 2019 impacted
by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 139,531 2,224 (2,376) 139,379 95,476
Finance costs (1,696) 194 — (1,502) (1,387)
Share of profits less losses of

an associate (4,064) 5,092 (3,976) (2,948) (253)
Profit before taxation 153,298 7,510 (6,352) 154,456 94,436
Profit for the year 114,921 7,510 (6,352) 116,079 70,423

(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

Binjiang Service Group Co. Ltd. Annual Report 201980

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

1 Significant accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

c. Impact on the financial result and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

2019 2018

Amounts
reported under

IFRS 16

Estimated
amounts related

to operating
leases as if

under IAS 17
(notes 1 & 2)

Hypothetical
amounts

for 2019 as
if under

IAS 17

Compared to
amounts reported

for 2018 under
IAS 17

(A) (B) (C = A+B)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the consolidated cash flow
statement for year ended 31 December 2019
impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 183,587 (2,376) 181,211 172,770
Net cash generated from operating activities 158,574 (2,376) 156,198 150,154
Capital element of lease rentals paid (2,182) 2,182 — —
Interest element of lease rentals paid (194) 194 — —
Net cash generated from financing activities 404,380 2,376 406,756 3,072

Note 1: The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash
flows in 2019 that relate to leases which would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17
had still applied in 2019. This estimate assumes that there were no differences between rentals
and cash flows and that all of the new leases entered into in 2019 would have been classified as
operating leases under IAS 17, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. Any potential net tax effect is
ignored.

Note 2: In this impact table these cash outflows are reclassified from financing to operating in order to